

Legislation Text

File #: 18-2702, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Preform Traffic Control Systems, Ltd, Elk Grove Village, Illinois.

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services - Striping Intersections and Crosswalks.

Location of Project: Various Locations

Section: 14-8STIC-35-GM /16-8STIC-01-GM

County Board District: 1, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11 and 13 - 17

Contract Number: 1428-13407

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$2,559,336.79

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$421,763.21 or 32.1% below the Construction Contract Bid Amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for Construction Services. The improvements consisted of furnishing and installing various types of paint, thermoplastic, and modified urethane pavement and median markings, and raised reflective pavement markers and replacement reflectors, traffic control and protection and other related work to complete the project has been completed.

The awarded total contract amount for this project was \$2,981,100.00. The final construction cost is \$2,559,336.79, which is \$421,763.21 or 32.1% below the Construction Contract Bid Amount. The decrease is attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with deductions in paint pavement marking items, modified urethane pavement marking items and raised reflective pavement marker items.